Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Name previously recorded on Reel 019257 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name incorrectly recorded as TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEDGE should read as TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/20/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE		
Street Address:	11 Rope Ferry Road #6210		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03755-1404		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6602710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 205-8000 Phone: Email: boyerc@bskb.com

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0124P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	gerald m. murphy, jr.

Total Attachments: 6

500384298

source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=20071025CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on August 27, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9416 - Frame 0001, CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, of 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent No. 6,602,710 for an invention entitled:

SCREENING METHOD FOR SREBP PATHWAY-SPECIFIC INHIBITORS ISSUED on August 5, 2003.

COLLEGE WHEREAS, the other owner, TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEDGE, of 11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210 Hanover, New Hampshire 03755-1404, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

20th day of April , 2007. Dated this

CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Patent Attorney, General Manager Intellectual Property Department

Masao Haruna

Witness:

ev Jakamure (Hiroko Takamure) Leader, Intellectual Property Department

Tomohiko Takahashi (Tomohiko Takahashi) Intellectual Property Department

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0124P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Murphy, Jr	
Signature:	/gmm/	
Date:	05/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2007-05-02Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
II	PAT280493 05/07/2007 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0453

	_	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		05/07/2007 500271913		į
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		* ************************************	
		Name	Execution Date	
CHUGAI SEIYAKU K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA		04/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TRUSTEES OF D	ARTMOUTH COLLEDGE	1	
Street Address:	11 Rope Ferry Ro			
City:	Hanover			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIR	<u> </u>	j	
Postal Code:	03755-1404			Ì
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	<u> </u>		
Property Ty	/pe	Number		1
Application Number:	0914	1371		74.374
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		1 100 mm	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	703-205-8000	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		840.00
Email: Correspondent Name:	•	kins@bskb.com t, Kolesch & Birch, LLP		
Address Line 1: PO Box 747				Ī
Address Line 4:	Falls Church,	VIRGINIA 22040-0747		1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0230-0124P				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gerald M. Murphy, Jr		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2007-05-02Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT

REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on August 27, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9416 - Frame 0001, CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, of 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent No. 6,602,710 for an invention entitled:

SCREENING METHOD FOR SREBP PATHWAY-SPECIFIC INHIBITORS

...
ISSUED on August 5, 2003.

WHEREAS, the other owner, TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEDGE, of 11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210 Hanover, New Hampshire 03755-1404, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

Dated this 20th day of April , 2007.

CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Patent Attorney, General Manager Intellectual Property Department Masao Haruna

Witness:

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

Ausobo Jakamuse (Hiroko Takamure)
Leader, Intellectual Property Department

Jomohiko Jakahashi (Tomohiko Takahashi)

Intellectual Property Department